
01/09/2014

01/10/2014

01/10/2014

01/10/2014

01/17/2014

01/16/2014
01/16/2014
01/16/2014

01/16/2014
01/16/2014
01/16/2014

01/10/2014

01/17/2014

01/17/2014

200.00

200.00

200.00

250.00

400.00

150.00
50.00

50.00

150.00

50.00

Page 1 of 4

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014

TC00204001
Greene THE PICNIC BASKET

D & D ENTITIES, LLC 550 S WASHINGTON STREET
Bloomfield IN  47424

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00472278
Marion CVS / pharmacy #6603

Hook-Superx, LLC 5005 E. 56th St.
Indianapolis IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00723012
Marion KROGER #J-106

Kroger Limited Partnership I 6108 E 46TH STREET
Indianapolis IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00723140
Hamilton Kroger J-970

Kroger Limited Partnership I 150 W. 161st Street
Westfield IN  46074

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 
payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

TC00723143
Putnam Kroger J-961 Fuel Center

Kroger Limited Partnership I 825 Indianapolis Road
Greencastle IN  46135

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00980001
Lake RIDGEWAY ONE

RIDGEWAY PETROLEUM INC 1440 INDIANAPOLIS BLVD
Whiting IN  46394

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC01281010
LaPorte FAMILY EXPRESS #11

Family Express Corporation 3201 S FRANKLIN STREET
Michigan City IN  46360

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

TC01581001
Fulton Dug Out

MCLY INC. 604 MAIN ST
Rochester IN  46975

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

TC02100001
Lake ALWAYS OPEN

DYER GAS & FOOD 15201 W 101ST STREET
Dyer IN  46311

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC02124001
Lake GRAND FOOD MART

TAYYABA CORPORATION 6835 GRAND AVE
Hammond IN  46323

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



01/17/2014

01/09/2014

01/09/2014

01/17/2014

01/16/2014

01/17/2014

01/16/2014
01/16/2014

01/10/2014

01/07/2014

01/16/2014
01/16/2014

01/16/2014

01/31/2014

01/31/2014
01/31/2014

50.00

400.00

50.00

200.00

250.00

250.00

50.00

50.00

200.00

200.00
200.00

250.00

50.00

Page 2 of 4

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC02838001
Lake GRANT MOBILE

WYS GRANT MOBILE INC 2081 GRANT ST
Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC04420001
Henry Low Bobs Discount Tobacco #144

J G Beaudry Incorporated 314 A Parkview Dr
New Castle IN  47362

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 
18 to enter

DESCRIPTION:

TC04913002
Greene Casey?s General Store #1824

Casey's Marketing Company Hwy 54/59 & Eckles Ave.
Linton IN  47441

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:

TC04913059
Knox Casey's General Store #2581

Casey's Marketing Company 1102 N. Main St.
Bicknell IN  47512

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:

TC05488001
St. Joseph Baghiana Food Mart

Baghiana, Inc. 1637 Kemble St.
South Bend IN  46613

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC05585001
Lake Citgo Gas & Food Mart

786 Indiana Petroleum Corp. 2993 W. 11th Ave.
Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC06443001
Knox Blue Bay Junction

AKB Oil Inc. 15209 N. State Rd. 67
Sandborn IN  47578

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC06503001
Cass Broadway Tobacco

A To Z Tobacco, Inc. 430 E. Broadway
Logansport IN  46947

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to post proper signage; must be 

18 to enter
DESCRIPTION:

TC06946001
Daviess Tienda Mi Rancho

Tienda Mi Rancho Inc. 110 Vine Street
Washington IN  47501

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC07241001
St. Joseph One Stop (1)

K & B Petroleum, Inc. 209 West Sample Street
South Bend IN  46601

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC07731001
St. Joseph Sonny Grocery Store Inc.

Sonny Grocery Store Inc. Sam's Food Mart
1336 Lincolnway W.
South Bend IN  46628

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



01/09/2014

01/09/2014

01/09/2014

01/10/2014

01/09/2014
01/09/2014

01/10/2014

01/10/2014

01/08/2014

01/09/2014

01/09/2014

01/31/2014

01/16/2014

01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014

01/10/2014

500.00

50.00

250.00

300.00

400.00
100.00

300.00

150.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

400.00
400.00
200.00

50.00

Page 3 of 4

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC07961001
St. Joseph River Park Pantry

Akashdeep Petroleum Inc. 2130 Mishawaka Ave.
South Bend IN  46615-1625

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC08185001
Vanderburgh Riverside One Stop

Daras Food Mart 401 E. Riverside Drive
Evansville IN  47714

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Stop a Smoker from SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC08727001
Wayne

Tally Ho Pub 502 N. 19th Street
Richmond IN  47374

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to provide documentary 
evidence of distributor; penalty; seizure 
of cigarettes or other tobacco products

DESCRIPTION:

TC09070001
Scott Austins Westside Sunoco

Little Point Auto Truckstop 118 S Dowling Street
Austin IN  47102

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC09525096
Decatur Speedway # 5566

Speedway LLC 1806 N. Lincoln St
Greensburg IN  47240-1280

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:

TC09670001
Marion

BDS PETROLEUM INC 3301 N SHADELAND AVE
INDIANAPOLIS IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:

TC09854001
Switzerland Cowboy's 204

Cowboy's 204 1067 Main St
Vevay IN  47043

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10153001
Ripley

Boehner's Market, Inc PO Box 142
Napoleon IN  47034

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10296001
Montgomery Hudson's Grocery

HUDSON'S GROCERY 100 W. WASHINGTON ST
Waynetown IN  47990

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(2)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Stop a Smoker from SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(3)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove a SmokerDESCRIPTION:

TC10449001
Lake D-MART

2 SINGH INC 4301 CLEVELAND ST
Gary IN  46408

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:



01/10/2014
01/10/2014

01/16/2014

01/10/2014

01/10/2014

250.00

50.00

50.00

Page 4 of 4

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC10496001
Allen GARY

GURJIT NANRHE 2410 S CALHOUN ST
FORT WAYNE IN  46807

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC11034001
St. Joseph

H&A Stop & Shop LLC 1039 Lincolnway W
South Bend IN  46614

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:


