## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00204001 Greene	NAME:	D & D ENTITIES, LLC THE PICNIC BASKET		550 S WASHII Bloomfield IN		TREET
01/09/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00472278 Marion	NAME:	Hook-Superx, LLC CVS / pharmacy #6603		5005 E. 56th S Indianapolis IN		
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723012 Marion	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnershi KROGER #J-106	pΙ	6108 E 46TH S Indianapolis IN	_	
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723140 Hamilton	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnershi Kroger J-970	pΙ	150 W. 161st S Westfield IN 4		
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or possession of cigar payment of tax or stamps a seizure; forfeiture; redemp	affixed;	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00723143 Putnam	NAME:	Kroger Limited Partnershi Kroger J-961 Fuel Center	-	825 Indianapo Greencastle IN		
01/17/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	400.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00980001 Lake	NAME:	RIDGEWAY PETROLEUI RIDGEWAY ONE	M INC	1440 INDIANA Whiting IN 46		VD
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2	DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific	ate	Fine:	150.00
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)		Failure to Post No Smoking		Fine:	50.00
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	` '	•	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	•	Fine:	00.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01281010 LaPorte	NAME:	Family Express Corporation FAMILY EXPRESS #11	on	3201 S FRANI Michigan City	_	ET
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	)(1) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	ohibited Sign	Fine:	50.00
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	) DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	g at Door	Fine:	
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01581001 Fulton	NAME:	MCLY INC. Dug Out		604 MAIN ST Rochester IN	46975	
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sales Certi (display required)	ficates	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02100001 Lake	NAME:	DYER GAS & FOOD ALWAYS OPEN		15201 W 1015 Dyer IN 4631		Γ
01/17/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
01/17/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	) DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Failure to Post No Smokin	g at Door	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02124001 Lake	NAME:	TAYYABA CORPORATIO	DN	6835 GRAND Hammond IN		

01/17/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	) DESCRIPTI	ON: Failure to Post No Sm	oking at Door	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02838001 Lake	NAME:	WYS GRANT MOBI GRANT MOBILE	ILE INC	2081 GRANT : Gary IN 46404		
01/09/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION	· ,	n unopened	Fine:	400.00
01/09/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	) DESCRIPTION	packages) ON: Failure to Post No Sm	oking at Door	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04420001 Henry	NAME:	J G Beaudry Incorpo Low Bobs Discount		314 A Parkviev New Castle IN		
01/17/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.7	DESCRIPTION	ON: Failure to post proper 18 to enter	signage; must be	Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04913002 Greene	NAME:	Casey's Marketing ( Casey?s General S		Hwy 54/59 & E Linton IN 474		
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.5.4.24	DESCRIPTION	ON: Possession of Contral	oand Tobacco	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04913059 Knox	NAME:	Casey's Marketing ( Casey's General Sto		1102 N. Main S Bicknell IN 47		
01/17/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.5.4.24	DESCRIPTION	ON: Possession of Contral	oand Tobacco	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05488001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Baghiana, Inc. Baghiana Food Mar	t	1637 Kemble South Bend IN		
01/16/2014 01/16/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.7(b)			•	Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05585001 Lake	NAME:	786 Indiana Petrole Citgo Gas & Food M	•	2993 W. 11th / Gary IN 46404	-	
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION	ON: Retail sale of tobacco required; failure to pos		Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06443001 Knox	NAME:	AKB Oil Inc. Blue Bay Junction		15209 N. State Sandborn IN 4		
01/07/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION	ON: Retail establishment's distribution of tobacco		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06503001 Cass	NAME:	A To Z Tobacco, Inc Broadway Tobacco		430 E. Broadw Logansport IN		
01/16/2014 01/16/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10 35.46.1.11.7	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION			Fine: Fine:	200.00 200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06946001 Daviess	NAME:	Tienda Mi Rancho I Tienda Mi Rancho	nc.	110 Vine Stree Washington IN		
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION	ON: Tobacco Sales withou	t Certificate	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07241001 St. Joseph	NAME:	K & B Petroleum, In One Stop (1)	ic.	209 West Sam South Bend IN		
01/31/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION	ON: Retail sale of tobacco required; failure to pos		Fine:	50.00
01/31/2014 01/31/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d)		ON: Failure to Post Smoking	ng Prohibited Sign	Fine: Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07731001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Sonny Grocery Stor Sonny Grocery Stor		Sam's Food M 1336 Lincolnw South Bend IN	ay W.	

01/09/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unopened	Fine:	500.00
01/09/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	packages) Retail sale of tobacco; warning notice	es Fine:	50.00
01/09/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2	DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Display of Tobacco Certificate	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07961001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Akashdeep Petroleum Inc. River Park Pantry		hawaka Ave. nd IN 46615-16	325
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unopened packages)	Fine:	300.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08185001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Daras Food Mart Riverside One Stop		verside Drive e IN 47714	
01/09/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Stop a Smoker from Smoki Failure to Remove Ashtrays	ng Fine: Fine:	400.00 100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08727001 Wayne	NAME:	Tally Ho Pub	502 N. 19 Richmond	Oth Street	
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unopened packages)	Fine:	300.00
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to provide documentary evidence of distributor; penalty; seizu of cigarettes or other tobacco product		150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09070001 Scott	NAME:	Little Point Auto Truckstop Austins Westside Sunoco	118 S Do Austin IN	wling Street 47102	
01/08/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09525096 Decatur	NAME:	Speedway LLC Speedway # 5566	1806 N. L Greensbu	incoln St urg IN 47240-12	280
01/09/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of tobacco to mind	ors Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09670001 Marion	NAME:	BDS PETROLEUM INC		HADELAND AV POLIS IN 4622	
01/09/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of tobacco to mind	ors Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09854001 Switzerland	NAME:	Cowboy's 204 Cowboy's 204	1067 Mai Vevay IN		
01/31/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10153001 Ripley	NAME:	Boehner's Market, Inc	PO Box 1 Napoleon	42 1N 47034	
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale or distribution of tobacco to minors	Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10296001 Montgomery	NAME:	HUDSON'S GROCERY Hudson's Grocery		/ASHINGTON S wn IN 47990	 ST
01/09/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a)		Prohibited Smoking	Fine:	400.00
01/09/2014 01/09/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.7(b)		Failure to Stop a Smoker from Smoki Failure to Remove a Smoker	ng Fine: Fine:	400.00 200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10449001 Lake	NAME:	2 SINGH INC D-MART	4301 CLE Gary IN	EVELAND ST 46408	
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notice required; failure to post	es Fine:	50.00

01/10/2014 01/10/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2 7.1.5.12.4(d)		Display of Tobacco Certificate Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	Fine: Fine:	250.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10496001 Allen	NAME:	GURJIT NANRHE GARY	2410 S CALH FORT WAYN			
01/16/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine:	50.00	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC11034001 St. Joseph	NAME:	H&A Stop & Shop LLC	1039 Lincolnway W South Bend IN 46614			
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices	Fine:	50.00	
01/10/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	)(1) DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	Fine:		